

1 BR-0022-02(049) / 104632301 Neshoba

Construction necessary to replace the bridge on SR 15, between SR 19 and the Winston County Line

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING**2 IM-0020-01(189)N / 105379301 & 105379302 Hinds & Rankin**

Striping on I-20/I-55 from Pearl Street in Jackson to SR 469 in Pearl

1 Highway Technologies, Inc. - Houston, TX	\$ 575,195.00
2 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 949,196.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,185,012.00****3 APD-0070-06(008) N / 100078304 Lee**

Construction necessary to relocate SR 6 from the Natchez Trace Parkway to SR 145

1 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 29,296,176.51
2 L & T Construction, Inc - Hernando, MS	\$ 30,989,867.61
3 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 37,588,245.78
4 Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Charleston, TN	\$ 37,896,734.34
5 T. J. Lambrecht Construction, Inc. - Joliet, IL	\$ 44,897,701.49

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 43,097,492.61****4 STP-0000-05(003)MP / 104756303 District 5**

Installation of raised pavement markers in various locations of District 5

1 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$ 106,978.40
2 Hodges, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 121,408.68
3 Highway Technologies, Inc. - Houston, TX	\$ 123,553.60
4 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 129,597.60
5 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 142,343.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 132,759.00****5 RSIP-0000-09(006) / 105386301 Statewide**

Installing centerline rumble stripe on various routes throughout the State

1 Highway Technologies, Inc. - Houston, TX	\$ 671,481.98
2 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 831,054.15
3 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 845,086.54
4 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 1,153,969.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 831,362.30**

6 NH-0011-03(075) / 105399301 Lowndes

Milling and overlaying of US 82 from Catalpa Creek to near Hwy 45 South

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS (Combination A - Calls 6 & 11)	\$ 2,176,500.00
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,258,879.48
3 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 2,287,734.49
4 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,642,050.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,268,660.50****7 HSIP-0023-01(072) / 103891301 Smith**

Construction necessary to re-align SR 35 at SR 28 near Mize

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 1,354,861.56
2 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 1,471,360.04
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 1,488,511.89
4 Magco, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,499,731.15
5 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,556,533.34
6 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,758,890.75
7 Bush Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,871,719.51

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,081,626.91****8 STP-0948-00(007) / 105362301 Prentiss**

Widen and overlay of SR 365 from SR 30 to the Prentiss/Tishomingo County Line

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,346,241.75
2 W. G. Construction Company, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 2,450,558.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,188,246.76****9 STP-7314-00(021) / 105330301 Rankin**

Milling & overlaying approximately 2 miles of U.S. Hwy 80 in Brandon

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,665,907.15
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,741,544.70
3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 1,923,737.57

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,653,065.50****10 MP-1172-71(001) / 303602301 Tishomingo**

Leveling approximately 12 miles of SR 172 from near Burnsville to the Alabama State Line

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 883,024.80
2 W. G. Construction Company, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 934,004.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 755,384.00**

11 MP-1182-44(004) / 303601301 Lowndes

Overlaying approximately 3 miles of SR 182 near Mayhew

1 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 627,652.89
2 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS (Combination A - Calls 6 & 11)	\$ 639,260.00
3 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 659,370.00
4 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 683,701.04

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 668,643.00****12 MP-3003-82(009) / 303476301 Yazoo**

Overlay of approximately 10 miles of SR 3 from the Warren County Line to Pear Tree Slide

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,641,854.50
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,508,409.75****13 MP-3051-15(014) / 303598301 Copiah**

Overlaying US Hwy. 51 from the Lincoln County Line to SR. 28

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,126,810.00
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,166,485.00
3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,625,849.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,358,105.00****14 MP-3822-75(001) / 303597301 Warren**

Overlaying SR 822 from SR 27 to Bovina

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 744,726.75
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 826,684.75
3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 831,538.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 710,884.20****15 MP-6010-23(011) / 303589301 Hancock**

Maintenance necessary to replace jaw plates on the I-10 Bascule Bridge over the Pearl River

1 Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$ 192,800.00
2 L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 400,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 250,000.00**

16 MP-6063-20(016) / 303590301 George

Widen and Overlay SR 63 from US 98 to the Greene County Line

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS (Combination A - Calls 16 & 17)	\$	762,616.00
2	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	885,350.00
3	Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC - Mobile, AL	\$	940,447.50
4	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	974,649.00
5	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,079,469.60

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 896,277.75****17 MP-6084-34(007) / 303594301 Jones**

Widen and overlay approximately 5.7 miles of US Highway 84, from US Highway 11 to the end of Bogue Homa Creek Bridge

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS (Combination A - Calls 16 & 17)	\$	2,781,507.45
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,903,159.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,975,090.00****18 MP-7000-00(105) / 303592301 Amite, Lawrence, Marion & Walthall**

Chip sealing approximately 50 miles of roadway on various routes in District 7

1	T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,066,765.45
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,179,798.13
3	Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$	2,263,244.95

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,004,843.35****19 MP-7033-79(104) / 303591301 Wilkinson**

Widening and overlaying approximately 5 miles of SR 33 from the Amite County Line to the Franklin County Line

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,058,477.60
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,148,862.11

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,048,387.65**